

2014 – 2015

**ANNUAL COMPREHENSIVE
SAFETY INSPECTION
REPORTS**

**Leased or Off Campus Sites
Broward County Public Schools**

**Submitted By:
SAFETY DEPARTMENT
SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
<http://www.browardschools.com>**

**DURING AN EMERGENCY, IMPORTANT INFORMATION
FOR SCHOOLS IS AVAILABLE ON:**

**WKPX AT 88.5 ON FM RADIO
AND**

“BECON” on CABLE TELEVISION

Please contact your cable television company for the proper channel.

Broward County Public Schools
The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Donna P. Korn, Chair

Dr. Rosalind Osgood, Vice Chair

Robin Bartleman

Heather P. Brinkworth

Abby M. Freedman

Patricia Good

Laurie Rich Levinson

Ann Murray

Nora Rupert

Robert W. Runcie
Superintendent of Schools

“The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender identity, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination and/or harassment complaint may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) 754-321-2158”

www.browardschools.com
www.broward.k12.fl.us/safetydept

In a declared emergency, (754) 321-4200 is monitored 24 hours a day.

Fiscal Year: 2014-2015
Leased or Off Campus Facilities
Index

6051	AMI Kids Greater Ft. Laud. Whiddon Rogers
8090	Atlantic Shores Hospital
7101	Broward Educational Foundation
6015	Broward Girl's Academy Equity and Academic Attainment
6011	Broward Juvenile Detention Center - Whiddon Rogers
6017	Broward Youth Treatment Center, Whiddon-Rogers
9393	Central Area Maintenance (PPO Zone 2)
8095	Citrus Health Network
8052	College Plaza
7032	Family Success Center - Hallandale Adult (Carver Ranches)
8220	First Church of Christ, Scientist (Parking Lot Only)
8047	Hallandale OCLC-Off Campus Learning Center
7033	Hispanic Unity of Florida, Inc.
6091	PACE Broward - Whiddon Rogers
6016	Pompano Substance Abuse Treatment Center
8049	Tamarac OCLC
8240	The Shepherd's Way – Parking Lot Only
8033	Word of Living God Ministry - Pompano OCLC
8036	YMCA OCLC

fka = formerly known as

OCLA = Off Campus Learning Center

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 1/20/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 6051 AMI Kids Greater Ft. Laud. Whiddon Rogers
3220 SW 4 Ave
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316
Phone: (954)764-2733

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue
528 NW 2nd Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
* S5.10.12.a	B	1	0	M	175	Install Fish/Room Number	1	2/19/2015		
S5.12.h	B	1	0	O		Strap TV's to mobile cart			C	
* N101.4.6.3.1	F	1	0000	O		Repair electric exit sign (bulbs)		2/19/2015	N	
F69A.58.82. 3a	D	1	006	M	1875	install smoke detector			C	
F101.1.10.1	E	1	010a	M	3750	install rated fire doors			C	
F69A.0081.1 1.b	C	1	Clrms.	M	157	install emergency escape sign			C	
S5.13.x.2.b	B	1	Student Restroo ms	M	1875	install exhaust fan/vent to exterior	1	5/20/2015		

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..1
 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....2 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
 Total Deficiencies Cited3
 Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
 Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
 Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
 Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
 with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
 Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 2/3/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8090 Atlantic Shores Hospital
4545 North Federal Highway
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308
Phone: (954)771-2711

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue
528 NW 2nd Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
* N1.13.7.3.2. 4	b	1	0000	O		Inspect fire alarm system , Inspection out of date		2/4/2015	N	
* N13.26.1	F	1	0000	M	414	inspect fire sprinkler system , Inspection out of date		3/5/2015	N	
* SPEC10400. 2.13	B	2	Office	M	156	post fire alarm panel inside sign	1	3/5/2015		

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..0
 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....3 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
 Total Deficiencies Cited3
 Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.
 For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
 Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
 Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
 Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
 with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
 Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 2/3/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 7101 Broward Educational Foundation
2300 W. Copans Road, Bay 5
Pompano Beach, FL 33062
Phone: (754)321-9021

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue
100 West Atlantic Blvd. #220
Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
F13.26.1	F	1	00	M	414	inspect fire sprinkler system , inspection tags missing on riser and backflow			C	
11a801	F	1	00	M	38	reinspect fire extinguishers			C	
* N13.26.1	F	1	9698	M	414	inspect fire sprinkler system , correct deficiencies		3/5/2015	N	
F69A.81.20	C	1	Store	M	625	install battery lighting , additional req'd. Replace exit sign over main entrance with a combination exit/emergency light			C	
S.5.17.1.e	B	1	Store	O		remove extension cords , at checkout desk			C	
* F69A.81.20	C	1	Warehse	M	625	install battery lighting , additional req'd	1	3/5/2015		
* F101.7.10.2	C	1	Warehse	M	625	install directional exit sign , at end of aisle at rear of space, toward exit door	1	3/5/2015		

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..0

Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....3 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)

Total Deficiencies Cited3

Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator

Title

Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 1/29/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 6015 Broward Girl's Academy Equity and Academic
8301 South Palm Dr. Bldg 1
Pembroke Pines, FL
Phone: (954)322-6500

State Fire Marshal's Office
6851 W Sunrise Boulevard, Ste 150
Plantation, FL 33313
Phone: (954)3-3704 Fax:

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
* F13.26.1	F	1	0000	M	414	inspect fire sprinkler system , Backflow inspection past due	1	2/28/2015		
09c001b	B	1	0000	M	2500	repair walls , patch holes in walls and ceilings in classroom 1, 2 and corridor			C	
S5.12.h	B	1	001	O		Strap TV's to mobile cart		2/28/2015		
S5.12.h	B	1	002	O		Strap TV's to mobile cart		2/28/2015	N	
SD101	B	1	00classr m 1	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment , missing data plug cover			C	
SD101	A	1	00classr m 2	O		Remove unsafe/broken Equipment , missing data plug cover			C	
64E.13.004. 3.b	B	1	00classr m 2	M	6250	Repair broken floor tiles (vinyl)	1	5/29/2015		
* S.5.9.a	B	1	Shower	M	3125	repair ceilings , deteriorating around vent		2/28/2015	N	

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 1/29/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 6015 Broward Girl's Academy Equity and Academic
8301 South Palm Dr. Bldg 1
Pembroke Pines, FL
Phone: (954)322-6500

State Fire Marshal's Office
6851 W Sunrise Boulevard, Ste 150
Plantation, FL 33313
Phone: ((954)3-3704 Fax:

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

Fire Safety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..3
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....2 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited5
Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Inspection Date: 1/27/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 6011 Broward Juvenile Detention Ctr - Whiddon Rogers
222 Northwest 22nd Ave
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311
Phone: (954)765-6896

State Fire Marshal's Office
6851 W Sunrise Boulevard, Ste 150
Plantation, FL 33313
Phone: ((954)3-3704 Fax: (954)828-5338

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
SD101	B	1	9699	O		Provide pad around basketball poles , four(4) poles			C	
* N1.13.7.3.2. 4	b	P	0000	O		Inspect fire alarm system		1/28/2015	N	
* 11a801	F	P	0000	M	38	reinspect fire extinguishers , ALL Fire Extinguishers Now Due	1	2/26/2015		
* 64E.13.004. 3.b	B	P	119c	M	6250	Repair broken floor tiles (vinyl) , replace missing tiles		5/27/2015	N	
* F1017.9.2.6	C	P	180n	M	375	Repair battery lighting	1	2/26/2015		
* S5.8.a	B	P	180n	M	625	repair door (wood) , dragging,must swing in both directions		2/26/2015	N	
* F1017.9.2.6	C	P	181n	M	375	Repair battery lighting	1	2/26/2015		
N70E.420.2. A.1	B	P	181n4	O		install light covers		2/26/2015	N	
* S.5.9.a	B	P	181n4	M	2500	repair walls , near floor due to water damage		2/26/2015	N	
* N72E420.2. A.1	B	P	299	M	188	install spacer in circuit breakers	1	2/26/2015		
* F1017.9.2.6	C	P	327c	M	375	Repair battery lighting	1	2/26/2015		
64E.13.004. 3.b	B	P	327c	M	6250	Repair broken floor tiles (vinyl) , thru-out; check Sub-flooring	1	5/27/2015		
* S.5.9.a	B	P	327c	M	3125	repair ceilings , replace water stained tiles		2/26/2015	N	
S5.8.a	B	P	327c	M	625	repair door (wood) , closing problem			C	
* S5.8.a	B	P	327c	M	625	repair door (wood) , door not latching, east side		2/26/2015	N	
S5.14.9	B	P	327c	M	250	repair light fixture , Ballast			C	
* F1017.9.2.6	C	P	350ve	M	375	Repair battery lighting	1	2/26/2015		
* 53.4	B	P	350ve	M	2500	repair walls	1	2/26/2015		

5:14:56 PM, 2/20/2015

iresafety Deficiency **Life Safety Deficiency

Status Codes: C-Completed V-Void R-Remodeled X-Demolished T-Transferred U-Under Construction

Def. Codes:ANSI= Amer. Nat. Standard F=Fla. State Statute HPPS: Handbook Public Playground SafetyN=NFPA O=OSHA S=SREF Chpt 5

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 1/27/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 6011 Broward Juvenile Detention Ctr - Whiddon Rogers
222 Northwest 22nd Ave
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311
Phone: (954)765-6896

State Fire Marshal's Office
6851 W Sunrise Boulevard, Ste 150
Plantation, FL 33313
Phone: (954)3-3704 Fax:

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
N70E.420.2. A.1	B	P	36n	O		install light covers		2/26/2015	N	
* F1017.9.2.6	C	P	36n	M	375	Repair battery lighting	1	2/26/2015		
* S5.8.a	B	P	36n	M	625	repair door (wood) , west side, door frame busted		2/26/2015	N	
* S5.14.9	B	P	36n	M	250	repair light fixture , ballast	1	2/26/2015		
S5.12.h	B	P	36n	M	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall , five(5) all total	1	2/26/2015		
* F1017.9.2.6	C	P	519c	M	375	Repair battery lighting	1	2/26/2015		
64E.13.004. 3.b	B	P	519c	M	6250	Repair broken floor tiles (vinyl) , under AC, possible water damage		5/27/2015	N	
* S5.8.a	B	P	519c	M	625	repair door (wood) , North door dragging	1	2/26/2015		
* S5.14.9	B	P	519c	M	250	repair light fixture , ballast	1	2/26/2015		

Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Inspection Date: 1/27/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 6011 Broward Juvenile Detention Ctr - Whiddon Rogers
222 Northwest 22nd Ave
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311
Phone: (954)765-6896

State Fire Marshal's Office
6851 W Sunrise Boulevard, Ste 150
Plantation, FL 33313
Phone: ((954)3-3704 Fax: (954)828-5338

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

[X]FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Table with columns: R69A.58, Sub No. Para., Pri, Location (Bldg No., Room No.), Type Def M-O-C, Est Cost, Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required, # of Times Cited, Schedule for Correction Not Later Than, Current Year Status, Work Order #

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..5
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....19 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited24
Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 1/29/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 6017 Broward Youth Treatment Center, Whiddon-
8301 S. Palm Dr. Bldg 2
Pembroke Pines, FL 33325
Phone: (954)434-8767

State Fire Marshal's Office
6851 W Sunrise Boulevard, Ste 150
Plantation, FL 33313
Phone: (954)3-3704 Fax:

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
* F69A.58.005 .1	D	1	0000	M	1000	repair fire alarm system , trouble signal on panel, generator problems		2/28/2015	N	
* F13.26.1	F	2	0000	M	414	inspect fire sprinkler system , Backflow inspection past due	1	2/28/2015		
* SD101	B	2	109 Rr	O		Remove storage from restroom	1	2/28/2015		
SD101	B	2	109 Rr	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment , missing shower floor drain cover	1	2/28/2015		
S5.9.a	B	2	109 Rr	M	938	rpr/rpl broken ceramic wall tiles , at shower			C	
12a	F	2	Corridor	O		remove combustibile materials , delivery of boxes			C	
S5.12.e	C	2	Lobby	O		remove carpet pieces-tripping hazard , door mat with curled edge			C	
16 aa 3	B	2	Lobby	M	250	repair illuminated exit sign , at door to exterior, battery			C	

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 1/29/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 6017 Broward Youth Treatment Center, Whiddon-
8301 S. Palm Dr. Bldg 2
Pembroke Pines, FL 33325
Phone: (954)434-8767

State Fire Marshal's Office
6851 W Sunrise Boulevard, Ste 150
Plantation, FL 33313
Phone: ((954)3-3704 Fax: (954)435-6713

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

Fire Safety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..1
 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....3 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
 Total Deficiencies Cited4
 Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
 Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
 Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
 Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
 with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
 Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection Audit
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Initial Inspection: Oct 27, 2014

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754) 321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014-2015
Broward County School District - Inactive
Central Area Maintenance (PPO Zone 2) Loc. No: 9393
1560 NW 34 Terrace
Lauderhill, FL 33311
(754) 321-1450

Lauderhill Fire Rescue
1980 NW 56th Avenue
Lauderhill, FL 33313
(954) 730-3058

Kim Luke #112349
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

[x] Fire Safety [x] Casualty [x] Sanitation

* Mathew Newman #95515
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(Fire Violations only)

69A-58 No. Sub Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def. M-O-C	Est. Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Scheduled for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
13 u1 6a	B	0	9698	M	156	Provide signage to read the following: <i>Emergency Gate Re-issue WO: 11/03/2014</i>	1	Jan 25, 2015	W	
* 16 c 1	C	1	000	M		Repair battery lighting <i>all battery lightning</i>			C	
* 10 c 2	C	1	118	O		remove exit obstructions <i>exterior of 118 hallway</i>			C	
* 09 b0 01	B	1	128	O	0	repair ceiling tiles <i>exterior of</i>		Nov 26, 2014		
* 16 c 1	C	1	130	M		Repair battery lighting <i>at South Wall over top of Breaker Panels</i>			C	
* 16 f2 05	B	1	130	M	188	install spacer in circuit breakers <i>in bay area Re-issue WO: 11/03/2014</i>	1	Nov 26, 2014	W	
* 11 a9 02	F	1	130	M		post exterior fire extinguisher sign			C	

Total Non-Fire Safety Deficiencies 1
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies(*): 2 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited: 3

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY:
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year [] Yes [] No (NFPA 101)

Signature of Facility Administrator Attesting to Fire Exit Drills
and Review of Report Acknowledging Awareness of Discovered Deficiencies.

Signature Date

Signature of the respective authority having jurisdiction's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(2)(c), F. S.
Signature of the respective school district's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(1)(c), F.S.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 [] Yes [] No

Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later than: Jun 20, 2015

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 2/3/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8095 Citrus Health Network
8400 South Palm Drive
Pembroke Pines, FL 33025
Phone: (954)987-1731

Pembroke Pines Fire Rescue
9500 Pines Blvd., Bldg B
Pembroke Pines, FL 33026
Phone: (954)435-6700 Fax: (954)435-6713

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

[X]FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
* SD101	A	1	001	O		Remove unsafe/broken Equipment , desks with broken seats		3/5/2015	N	
S5.12.h	B	1	001	O		Strap TV's to mobile cart		3/5/2015	N	
* S5.10.i.4	C	1	003	M	157	post capacity sign , maximum 10 students		3/5/2015	N	
S5.12.h	B	1	Clrm.2	M	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall			C	
* S5.10.i.4	C	1	Clrms.	O		post exit diagrams in each room	1	3/5/2015		
N70E.420.2. A.1	B	Male Unit	005	O		install light covers	1	3/5/2015		
S58 C1	B	Admin	041	M	488	replace exit hardware , storage cabinets have locks on the inside, provide hardware that cannot be locked from the inside	1	3/5/2015		
S5.12.h	B	Admin.	041	M	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall			C	
F10.6.1.3.3. 1	F	Admin	042	O		make fire extinguisher accessible			C	
F101.9.6.2.6	D	Admin	042	O		make pull station accessible			C	
SD101	A	Admin	042	O		Remove unsafe/broken Equipment , round off corners on boards' pen trays or provide corner guards			C	
S5.12.h	B	Admin	042	M	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall			C	

Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Inspection Date: 2/3/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8095 Citrus Health Network
8400 South Palm Drive
Pembroke Pines, FL 33025
Phone: (954)987-1731

Pembroke Pines Fire Rescue
9500 Pines Blvd., Bldg B
Pembroke Pines, FL 33026
Phone: (954)435-6700 Fax: (954)435-6713

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

[X]FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Table with columns: R69A.58, Sub No. Para., Pri, Location (Bldg No., Room No.), Type Def M-O-C, Est Cost, Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required, # of Times Cited, Schedule for Correction Not Later Than, Current Year Status, Work Order #

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..3
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....3 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited6
Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 1/22/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8052 College Plaza - Off Campus Learning Centers
7875 Pines Blvd.
Pembroke Pines, FL 33024

Pembroke Pines Fire Rescue
9500 Pines Blvd., Bldg B
Pembroke Pines, FL 33026
Phone: (954)435-6700 Fax: (954)435-6713

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Lee S. Bennett 92365
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
S5.12.h	B	1	Classroom	M	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall			C	
* S5.10.i.4	C	1	Classroom	M	157	post capacity sign , Maximum 49	1	2/21/2015		
	F	1	Classroom	M	38	reinspect fire extinguishers , CORRECTED WHILE ON SITE.			C	
* SD101	B	1	Classroom	O		Remove sign , capacity sign of 63 is incorrect		2/1/2015	N	
F1017.9.2.6	C	1	Classroom	M	375	Repair battery lighting			C	
S5.8.d.1	B	1	Classroom & Toilet	M	1250	Replace panel w/tempered glass , or plexi-glass, framed posters	1	2/21/2015		
S5.15.b.5	E	1	Toilet	O		Faculty/staff restrooms-separate from students	1	1/23/2015		
S5.9.1	B	1	Toilet	O		Install impervious material , all walls in toilet rooms to a height of 4' above the floor	1	2/21/2015		
S5.16.b.6	E	1	Toilet	O		Provide separate restrooms for male and female students > grade 3	1	2/21/2015		
S5.8.d.e	B	1	Toilet	M	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror	1	3/23/2015		

Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Inspection Date: 1/22/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8052 College Plaza - Off Campus Learning Centers
7875 Pines Blvd.
Pembroke Pines, FL 33024
Phone:

Pembroke Pines Fire Rescue
9500 Pines Blvd., Bldg B
Pembroke Pines, FL 33026
Phone: (954)435-6700 Fax: (954)435-6713

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Lee S. Bennett 92365
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

[X]FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Table with columns: R69A.58, Sub No. Para., Pri, Location (Bldg No., Room No.), Type Def M-O-C, Est Cost, Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required, # of Times Cited, Schedule for Correction Not Later Than, Current Year Status, Work Order #

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..5
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....2 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited7
Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Inspection Date: 1/27/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 7032 Family Success Center - Hallandale Adult (Carver)
4733 SW 18 Street
West Park, FL 33023
Phone: (954)985-1920

BSO-Broward Sheriff's Office Dept of Fire
2601 W. Broward Blvd. #3061
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
Phone: (954)831-8210 Fax: (954)831-8218

Victoria Stanford Lic. No. 112821
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

[X]FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Table with 10 columns: R69A.58, Sub No. Para., Pri, Location (Bldg No., Room No.), Type Def M-O-C, Est Cost, Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required, # of Times Cited, Schedule for Correction Not Later Than, Current Year Status, Work Order #. Row 1: SD101, B, 000, 0000, O, FACILITY CLOSED, 1/27/2015, N.

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..0
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....0 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited0
Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Inspection Date: 1/20/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8220 First Church of Christ, Scientist (Parking Lot
1260 SW 55 Terrace
Plantation, FL 33317
Phone:

Plantation Fire Rescue
550 NW 65th Avenue
Plantation, FL 33317
Phone: (954)797-2150 Fax: (954)797-2136

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

[X]FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Table with columns: R69A.58, Sub No. Para., Pri, Location (Bldg No., Room No.), Type Def M-O-C, Est Cost, Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required, # of Times Cited, Schedule for Correction Not Later Than, Current Year Status, Work Order #

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..0
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....0 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited0
Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

Comprehensive Safety Inspection State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Inspection Date: 1/22/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8047 Hallandale OCLC - Off Campus Learning Centers
821 NW 2 Avenue
Hallandale, FL 33009
Phone: (954)455-9333

Hallandale Fire Rescue
121 SW 3rd Street
Hallandale, FL 33009
Phone: (954)457-1470 Fax: (954)457-1472

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
** 050505	A	1	0000	C	25000	Install Fire Alarm System	1	2/21/2015		
* F1.16.3.4.1	B	1	0000	M	125	Provide master keys for key box	1	2/21/2015		
* S5.9.a	A	1	Classrm	C	0	Check Fire Rating , between church kitchen and classroom and kitchen and exit vestibule, as determined by AHJ	1	1/22/2015		
* S5.9.a	A	1	Classrm	C	0	Check Fire Rating , between church office and classroom, as determined by AHJ	1	1/22/2015		
* S5.9.a	A	1	Classrm	C	0	Check Fire Rating , between classroom and church, as determined by AHJ	1	1/22/2015		
S5.15.b.5	E	1	Classrm	O		Faculty/staff restrooms-separate from students	1	1/23/2015		
S5.17.b	B	1	Classrm	O		install electric receptacle cover			C	
* S5.10.i.4	C	1	Classrm	M	157	post capacity sign	3	2/21/2015		
S5.16.b.6	E	1	Classrm	O		Provide separate restrooms for male and female students > grade 3	1	2/21/2015		
* F101.7.2.2.4 .1	B	1	Classroom	M	6250	install railing open side stairs	2	5/22/2015		
08-aa-04	B	1	Stairs	C			3	1/22/2015		
08-aa-04	B	1	Stairs	C		Check threshold dropoff >1/2" AFF	3	1/22/2015		
F69A.81.20	C	1	Toilet Room	M	625	install battery lighting/bathrooms			C	
S17.b.1.G	B	1	Vestibule	M	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply , at water fountain			C	
N70E.420.2. A.1	B	1	Vestibule	O		install light covers			C	
* N72E.420.2. A	B	1	Vestibule	O		Lock utility panel. , electrical panel	1	2/21/2015		
S5.12.e	C	1	Vestibule	O		remove carpet pieces-tripping hazard , at rear exit door			C	
* 830202	B	1	Vestibule	O		Remove Storage From Area	1	2/21/2015		

5:14:56 PM, 2/20/2015

iresafety Deficiency **Life Safety Deficiency

Status Codes: C-Completed V-Void R-Remodeled X-Demolished T-Transferred U-Under Construction

Def. Codes: ANSI= Amer. Nat. Standard F=Fla. State Statute HPPS: Handbook Public Playground Safety N=NFPA O=OSHA S=SREF Chpt 5

Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Inspection Date: 1/22/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8047 Hallandale OCLC - Off Campus Learning Centers
821 NW 2 Avenue
Hallandale, FL 33009
Phone: (954)455-9333

Hallandale Fire Rescue
121 SW 3rd Street
Hallandale, FL 33009
Phone: (954)457-1470 Fax: (954)457-1472

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

[X]FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Table with columns: R69A.58, Sub No. Para., Pri, Location (Bldg No., Room No.), Type Def M-O-C, Est Cost, Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required, # of Times Cited, Schedule for Correction Not Later Than, Current Year Status, Work Order #

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..4
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....8 (Includes 1 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited12
Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 1/29/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 7033 Hispanic Unity of Florida, Inc. - Community School
5811, 5817, 5819 Johnson Street
Hollywood, FL 33021
Phone: (954)964-8884

Hollywood Fire Rescue
2741 Stirling Road
Hollywood, FL 33021
Phone: (954)967-4404 Fax: (954)967-4585

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
* 69A.58.005. 2.b.3	E	1	0000	O		remove door stops , all doors at corridor	1	2/28/2015		
* S5.10.i.4	C	1	103	M	157	post capacity sign , maximum 28 students		2/28/2015	N	
* 10c 2	C	1	103	O		remove exit obstructions , rolling cabinet	1	2/28/2015		
* S5.9.a	B	1	103	O		repair ceiling tiles , replace water stained tiles		2/28/2015	N	
* S5.9.a	B	1	108	O		repair ceiling tiles , replace water stained tiles		2/28/2015	N	
* 7.21.15.2	E	1	108	M	4375	replace fire doors , metal exit door rusting out		2/28/2015	N	
S5.12.h	B	1	108	M	625	Secure bookcase/cabinet/shelving to wall			C	
S5.8b2	C	1	Glassdrs	M	1000	install railings min 24" on windows			C	
* 12a	F	1	Janitor	O		remove combustible materials , clear area to maintain 3' clear around water heater	1	4/29/2015		
S5.9.a	B	1	Janitor	O		repair ceiling tiles , replace missing tile			C	
S5.16.a.4	B	1	Janitor	M	313	repair exhaust fan , replace missing exhaust fan cover			C	
S5.9.0	B	1	Men's Toilet	O		Install impervious ceiling material in toilet room	1	2/28/2015		
S5.9.0	B	1	Women Toilet	O		Install impervious ceiling material in toilet room	1	2/28/2015		

Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Inspection Date: 1/29/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 7033 Hispanic Unity of Florida, Inc. - Community School
5811, 5817, 5819 Johnson Street
Hollywood, FL 33021
Phone: (954)964-8884

Hollywood Fire Rescue
2741 Stirling Road
Hollywood, FL 33021
Phone: (954)967-4404 Fax: (954)967-4585

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

[X]FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Table with 10 columns: R69A.58, Sub No. Para., Pri, Location (Bldg No., Room No.), Type Def M-O-C, Est Cost, Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required, # of Times Cited, Schedule for Correction Not Later Than, Current Year Status, Work Order #

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..2
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....7 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited9
Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 1/27/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 6091 PACE Broward - Whiddon Rogers
2225 N. Andrews Avenue
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311
Phone: (954)561-6939

Wilton Manors Fire Rescue
2020 Wilton Drive,
Wilton Manors, FL 33334
Phone: (954)828-5223 Fax: (954)828-5223

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Joseph Radler 149103
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

[X]FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
* N1017.9.2.6	C	1	109	M	375	Repair battery lighting		2/26/2015	N	
* N1017.9.2.6	C	1	113	M	375	Repair battery lighting		2/26/2015	N	
* S5.17.b	B	1	116	O		install electric receptacle cover , over phone cord access 4 x 4 plate		2/26/2015	N	
* S5.17.b	B	1	116	O		install electric receptacle cover , replace 2 x 4 broken cover		2/26/2015	N	
S5.8b2	C	1	126	M	1000	install railings min 24" on windows			C	
F69A.0081.1 .a	B	1	Corridor	M	438	Install Door Closer V: door removed			V	
S5.8b2	C	1	Glass	M	1000	install railings min 24" on windows			C	
F13.26.1	F	2	8088	M	414	inspect fire sprinkler system , punch date on riser at E.ext. wall			C	

Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Inspection Date: 1/27/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 6091 PACE Broward - Whiddon Rogers
2225 N. Andrews Avenue
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311
Phone: (954)561-6939

Wilton Manors Fire Rescue
2020 Wilton Drive,
Wilton Manors, FL 33334
Phone: (954)828-5223 Fax: (954)828-5223

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Joseph Radler 149103
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

[X]FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Table with columns: R69A.58, Sub No. Para., Pri, Location (Bldg No., Room No.), Type Def M-O-C, Est Cost, Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required, # of Times Cited, Schedule for Correction Not Later Than, Current Year Status, Work Order #

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..0
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....4 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited4
Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 2/2/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 6061 Pompano Substance Abuse Treatment Ctr-
3090 N. Powerline Road
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
Phone:

State Fire Marshal's Office
6851 W Sunrise Boulevard, Ste 150
Plantation, FL 33313
Phone: ((954)3-3704 Fax: (954)786-4328

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58	Location		Type Def	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	M-O-C					
SD101	B	1	9699	O	Provide pad around basketball poles , one needed		3/4/2015	N	
S5.10.h	B	P	8088	O	Provide Pest Control , Remove all wasps nests around portables.			C	
S5.2.a.2	B	P	8088	O	remove hazardous plants , Tree/plant growing up between rails in front of portable QP23N.	1	3/4/2015		
S5.(2)(f)7e	A	P	9599	M	1000 Provide barrier @ drop greater than 18" . , secure railing section at end of elevated portable platform between portables QP184Nsub and QP183N.			C	
N 70E.420.2. A	B	P	Qp183n	M	63 install junction box cover , missing cover at data box			C	
* S5.14.1	B	P	Qp183n	O	post inspection report in portable	1	3/4/2015		
S5.7.c.4	B	P	Qp183n	M	1875 repair fascia (wooden) , and paint		3/4/2015	N	
SD101	B	P	Qp183n	M	2500 Repair unsafe/broken equipment , sharp corner on pen tray at board	1	3/4/2015		
SD101	B	P	Qp183n	M	2500 Repair unsafe/broken equipment , Window handle and base loose.			C	
09c001b	B	P	Qp183n	M	2500 repair walls , repair rotted wood at window sill			R	
02b 1d2	B	P	Qp183n	M	156 Replace faded signs , Fire Alarm Pull Station Inside and Fire Extinguisher Inside			C	
S5.7.c.4	B	P	Qp184n	M	1875 repair fascia (wooden) , and paint		3/4/2015	N	
N 70E.420.2. A	B	P	Qp184ns ub	M	63 install junction box cover , missing cover at data box			C	
* S5.14.1	B	P	Qp184ns ub	O	post inspection report in portable	1	3/4/2015		
S5.14.a	B	P	Qp184ns ub	O	replace burned-out light bulb(s)	1	3/4/2015		
S5.2.b.1-6	B	P	Qp184ns ub	M	157 Replace signs , Fire Alarm Pull Station Inside and Fire Extinguisher Inside			C	
S5.8.a	B	P	Qp23n	M	625 repair door (wood) , door sticks- difficult to open			C	
10c9cb	B	P	Qp23n	M	625 repair ramp , handrail extension is required on both sides of ramp bottom landing-extend on one side			C	

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 2/2/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 6061 Pompano Substance Abuse Treatment Ctr-
3090 N. Powerline Road
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
Phone:

State Fire Marshal's Office
6851 W Sunrise Boulevard, Ste 150
Plantation, FL 33313
Phone: ((954)3-3704 Fax: (954)786-4328

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
SD101	B	P	Qp23n	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment , 2 tables need legs fixed		3/4/2015	N	
SD101	B	P	Qp23n	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment , repair windows that do not close tightly	1	3/4/2015		
SD101	B	P	Qp23n	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment , repair/remove broken, unused junction box at exterior of portable	1	3/4/2015		
SD101	B	P	Qp23n	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment , secure downspout at ramp	1	3/4/2015		
SD101	B	P	Qp23n	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment , sharp corners on pen tray at board	1	3/4/2015		
N101.7.2.1.5	B	P	Qp23n	M	488	replace exit hardware , or repair - broken door handle			C	
02b 1d2	B	P	Qp23n	M	156	Replace faded signs , Fire Alarm Pull Station Inside and Fire Extinguisher Inside			C	
* S17.b.1.G	B	P	Qp35n	M	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply , at receptacles by drinking water dispenser	1	3/4/2015		
* S5.14.1	B	P	Qp35n	O		post inspection report in portable	1	3/4/2015		
S5.10.h	B	P	Qp35n	O		Provide Pest Control , hornets nest near west door		2/7/2015	N	
S5.8.a	B	P	Qp35n	M	625	repair door (wood) , door does not open-sticks			C	
10c9cb	B	P	Qp35n	M	625	repair ramp , handrail extension is required on both sides of ramp bottom landing-extend on one side			C	
SD101	B	P	Qp35n	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment , repair/remove broken, unused junction box at exterior of portable	1	3/4/2015		
SD101	B	P	Qp35n	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment , replace damaged downspout at stair canopy	1	3/4/2015		
SD101	B	P	Qp35n	M	2500	Repair unsafe/broken equipment , sharp corners on pen tray at board	1	3/4/2015		
02b 1d2	B	P	Qp35n	M	156	Replace faded signs , Fire Alarm Pull Station inside and Fire Extinguisher Inside.			C	

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 2/2/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 6061 Pompano Substance Abuse Treatment Ctr-
3090 N. Powerline Road
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
Phone:

State Fire Marshal's Office
6851 W Sunrise Boulevard, Ste 150
Plantation, FL 33313
Phone: ((954)3-3704 Fax: (954)786-4328

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

Fire Safety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..15
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....4 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited19
Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 1/27/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8049 Tamarac OCLC
6201, 6203 NW 57 Street
Tamarac, Fl, FL 33319
Phone: (954)683-3478

Tamarac Fire Rescue
6000 Hiatus Road
Tamarac, FL 33321
Phone: (954)597-3800 Fax: (954)597-3800

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
* S5.8.a	B	1	Boys	M	625	repair door (wood) , hole in door		2/26/2015	N	
S5.16.a.4	B	1	Boys	M	313	repair exhaust fan , clean dirt buildup		2/26/2015	N	
S5.16.a.4	B	1	Boys	M	2500	repair walls , behind toilet		2/26/2015	N	
08-aa-04	B	1	Classroom	C		Check threshold dropoff >1/2" AFF	2	1/27/2015		
F13.26.1	F	1	Classroom	M	414	inspect fire sprinkler system V: no system found			V	
11a801	F	1	Classroom	M	38	reinspect fire extinguishers , pass due as of 3/01/2014(All)			C	
* S5.5	B	1	Classroom	M	450	repair threshold dropoff >1/2" AFF , at SE Exit Door	1	5/27/2015		
S5.16.a.4	B	1	Girls	M	313	repair exhaust fan , clean dirt buildup		2/26/2015	N	
S5.8b2	C	1	Lobby	M	1000	install railings min 24" on windows	2	4/27/2015		
* S17.b.1.G	B	1	Toilets	M	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply	2	2/26/2015		
S5.8.d.e	B	1	Toilets	M	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror	2	3/28/2015		

Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Inspection Date: 1/27/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8049 Tamarac OCLC
6201, 6203 NW 57 Street
Tamarac, Fl, FL 33319
Phone: (954)683-3478

Tamarac Fire Rescue
6000 Hiatus Road
Tamarac, FL 33321
Phone: (954)597-3800 Fax: (954)597-3800

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

[X]FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Table with columns: R69A.58, Sub No. Para., Pri, Location (Bldg No., Room No.), Type Def M-O-C, Est Cost, Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required, # of Times Cited, Schedule for Correction Not Later Than, Current Year Status, Work Order #

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..6
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....3 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited9
Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 1/20/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8240 THE SHEPARD'S WAY (Parking Lot Only) -
1100 N. ANDREWS AVENUE

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue
528 NW 2nd Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Fort Lauderdale, FL
Phone:

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

Fire Safety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
S5.2.f.5	B	1	9698	M	313	repair holes in asphalt driveway near SW end of area		2/19/2015	N	
S5.2.f.5	B	1	9698	M	313	repair holes in asphalt driveway , SE EXIT FROM DRIVEWAY			C	

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..1
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....0 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited1
Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 2/2/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8033 Word of Living God Ministry - Pompano OCLC
149 NW 26 Ave.
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
Phone: (954)917-4830

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue
100 West Atlantic Blvd. #220
Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Victoria Burgess 159644
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

[X]FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

R69A.58	Location		Type Def	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
Sub No. Para.	Pri	Bldg No.	Room No.	M-O-C					
* F69A.58.005 .1	D	1	0000	M	1000	repair fire alarm system	3/4/2015	N	
* S5.8.C.4	B	1	Class	M	625	install proper hardware (door) , lock students from entering church	3/4/2015	N	
* N1017.9.2.6	C	1	Class	M	375	Repair battery lighting , north door	3/4/2015	N	
* S17.b.1.G	B	1	Classrm	M	250	install gfci within 6 ft water supply , at water dispenser	1	3/4/2015	
* N101.15.2.1 1.1.2.5.c	B	1	Elec	M	438	Repair Door Closer , on electric room door		3/4/2015	N
* S5.8i13.1	B	1	Mech	O		remove storage from mechanical rooms	3	3/4/2015	
S5.9.1	B	1	Men's Toilet	O		Install impervious material , all walls in toilet rooms to a height of 4' above the floor	1	3/4/2015	
S58 C1	B	1	Men's Toilet	M	488	replace exit hardware , has lock on the inside, provide hardware that cannot be locked from the inside			C
* S5.17.b.1.e	F	1	Office	O		discontinue use of piggybacked surge strips	1	3/4/2015	
* S5.17a1	B	1	Office	O		replace burned-out light bulb(s)		3/4/2015	N
* F1017.9.2.6	C	1	Toilet	M	375	Repair battery lighting	2	3/4/2015	
S5.8.d.e	B	1	Toilet R	M	875	Replace glass mirror w/reflective metal mirror	3	4/3/2015	
S5.9.1	B	1	Women's Toielt	O		Install impervious material , wood supports at HC stall sink and main room counter must be impervious	1	3/4/2015	
S5.9.1	B	1	Women's Toilet	O		Install impervious material , all walls in toilet rooms to a height of 4' above the floor	1	3/4/2015	
SD101	A	1	Women's Toilet	O		Remove unsafe/broken Equipment , glass vase on counter	1	3/4/2015	

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 2/2/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8033 Word of Living God Ministry - Pompano OCLC
149 NW 26 Ave.
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
Phone: (954)917-4830

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue
100 West Atlantic Blvd. #220
Pompano Beach, FL 33060
Phone: (954)786-4695 Fax: (954)786-4328

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Victoria Burgess 159644
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

Fire Safety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..5
 Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....9 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
 Total Deficiencies Cited14
 Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
 Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
 Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
 Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
 with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
 Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)

**Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities**

Inspection Date: 1/20/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8036 YMCA OCLC - Off Campus Learning Centers (FKA)
408 NW 14 Terrace
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311
Phone: (954)467-2444

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue
528 NW 2nd Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

FireSafety Casualty Sanitation

R69A.58 Sub No. Para.	Pri	Location		Type Def M-O-C	Est Cost	Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required	# of Times Cited	Schedule for Correction Not Later Than	Current Year Status	Work Order #
		Bldg No.	Room No.							
* R69A.58	F	1	0000	M	38	reinspect fire extinguishers		2/19/2015	N	
S5.2.d.10	B	1	9599	M	1250	repair fence			C	
S5.10.i.4	C	1	Assembl y	M	157	post capacity sign			C	
* F69A.0081.1 .a	B	1	Classroo m	M	438	Install Door Closer , classroom NW exit	1	2/19/2015		
F1017.9.2.6	C	1	Corridor	M	375	Repair battery lighting			C	
F1017.9.2.6	C	1	Exercise Room	M	375	Repair battery lighting , East wall			C	
* F69A.0081.1 .a	B	1	Gym	M	438	Install Door Closer	1	2/19/2015		
F1017.9.2.6	C	1	Men's Restroo m	M	375	Repair battery lighting			C	
F1017.9.2.6	C	1	Multipur pose	M	375	Repair battery lighting , two(2)			C	
* F101.1.10.1	E	1	Storeroo	M	3750	install rated fire doors	1	7/19/2015		
* S5.9.a	B	1	Storeroo	O		repair ceiling tiles	2	2/19/2015		
F1017.9.2.6	C	1	Women Rr	M	375	Repair battery lighting			C	

Comprehensive Safety Inspection
State Requirements for Educational Facilities

Inspection Date: 1/20/2015

Safety Department
4200A N.W. 10th Avenue
Oakland Park, FL 33309
(754)321-4200

Fiscal Year: 2014 - 2015
Broward County School District - Cadre 10
Loc. No. 8036 YMCA OCLC - Off Campus Learning Centers (FKA)
408 NW 14 Terrace
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311
Phone: (954)467-2444

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue
528 NW 2nd Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
Phone: (954)828-5654 Fax: (954)828-5338

Sue Chalmers Lic. No. 79336
Municipal Firesafety Inspector

Not Present
Municipal Firesafety Inspector
(*Fire Deficiencies Only)

[X]FireSafety [x]Casualty [x]Sanitation

Table with 10 columns: R69A.58, Sub No. Para., Pri, Location (Bldg No., Room No.), Type Def M-O-C, Est Cost, Deficiency Description and Corrective Action Required, # of Times Cited, Schedule for Correction Not Later Than, Current Year Status, Work Order #

Total Casualty/Sanitation Deficiencies..0
Total Fire Safety Deficiencies (*).....5 (Includes 0 Serious Life Safety Deficiencies**)
Total Deficiencies Cited5
Correct all violations before the next Comprehensive Safety Inspection is performed.

Signature of Facility Administrator

Print Name Facility Administrator Title Date

Signature of Facility Administrator acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

For N, PK, KG-12 and Florida School for the Deaf and Blind ONLY; (NFPA 101)
Ten Fire Exit Drills during the School Year ___YES ___NO

Signature of Facility Administrator attesting to fire exit drills and review of
Initial Safety Inspection report acknowledging awareness of corrected and newly discovered deficiencies.

Signature of the respective School District's Inspector signifies compliance with Section 1013.12(5)(a), F.S
Safety/Sanitation Inspection of Charter Schools.

Signature of the respective inspecting authority's firesafety inspector signifies compliance
with Section 1013.12(5)b, F.S., Fire Safety Inspections of Charter Schools.

All fire doors visually inspected for compliance with NFPA 7.2.1.15 []YES []NO
Scheduled Re-inspection Date no later June 30, of each School Year. (When conducted jointly with local Fire Dept)